w i~ [F) [\

O e Ny

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

David A. Brown (ASB #006827)

J Albert Brown (ASB #030918)

Amy Brown (#034296)

Garrett W, Perkins (#034779)

BROWN & BROWN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

P.O. Box 1890

St. Johns, AZ 85936

Telephone: (928) 337-4225

E-Maijl: david@b-b-law.com
jabrown(@b-b-law.com
amy(@b-b-law.com
garrett@b-b-law.com

L. William Staudenmaier (ASB #012365)

Anthony W. Merrill (ASB #022598)

John D. Burnside (ASB #018260)

SNELIL, & WIL.MER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Telephone: (602) 382-6000

E-Mail: wstaudenmaier(@swlaw.com
amerrill{@swlaw.com
1bumside{@swlaw.com

Co-Counsel for St. David Irrigation District

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE
GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE

W-1, W-2, W-3, W-4 (Consolidated)
Contested Case No. W1-11-1675

[PREPEGSED] ORDER ON
SECOND REQUEST FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
STIPULATION ON POINTS OF
DIVERSION

(Assigned to the Hon. Mark H. Brain)
(Referred to Special Master Susan Ward
Harris)

CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re St. David Irrigation District

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: The Court grants SDID’s request to exiend the deadline for
filing a stipulation or proposed schedule on points of diversion until April 29, 2021.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2
DATE OF FILING: #Zuza 4 2021

4845-4106-9535




(8

N I N > Y

The Court having reviewed the Second Request for Extension of Time to File
Stipulation on Points of Diversion submitted by the St. David Irrigation District (“SDID™),

IT 1S ORDERED:

The Request is GRANTLED. The date by which SDID shall file a stipulation or
proposed schedule with respect to points of diversion is extended until April 29, 2021.

RUSAN WARD IHARRIS |
Special Master

On [/ ie—e/L Zlah%/ original of the
Wi i o

foregoing was delivered to the clerk of

the Maricopa County Superior Court for

filing and distributing a copy to all

persons listed on the Court-approved

mailing list for this contested case.

/C{),zm ’:04’/,/%//,

4845-4106-953$






