- 11		
1	David A. Brown (ASB #006827)	
2	J Albert Brown (ASB #030918) Amy Brown (#034296)	
3	Garrett W. Perkins (#034779) BROWN & BROWN LAW OFFICES, P.C.	
4	P.O. Box 1890 St. Johns, AZ 85936	
5	Telephone: (928) 337-4225 E-Mail: david@b-b-law.com	
	jabrown(@b-b-law.com	
6	amy@b-b-law.com garrett@b-b-law.com	
7	L. William Staudenmaier (ASB #012365)	
8	Anthony W. Merrill (ASB #022598) John D. Burnside (ASB #018260)	
9	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center	
10	400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202	
11	Telephone: (602) 382-6000 E-Mail: wstaudenmaier@swlaw.com	
12	amerrill@swlaw.com jburnside@swlaw.com	
13		
14	Co-Counsel for St. David Irrigation District	
15	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
16	IN AND FOR THE CO	UNITY OF MARICOPA
17	IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE	W-1, W-2, W-3, W-4 (Consolidated)
18	GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE	Contested Case No. W1-11-1675
19		[PROPOSED] ORDER ON
20		SECOND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
21		STIPULATION ON POINTS OF DIVERSION
22		
23		(Assigned to the Hon. Mark H. Brain) (Referred to Special Master Susan Ward
24		Harris)
25	CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re St. David Irrigation District	
26	DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: The Court grants SDID's request to extend the deadline for filing a stipulation or proposed schedule on points of diversion until April 29, 2021.	
27	NUMBER OF PAGES: 2	
28	DATE OF FILING: Marcon 16, 2021	
	ti	

The Court having reviewed the Second Request for Extension of Time to File Stipulation on Points of Diversion submitted by the St. David Irrigation District ("SDID"), IT IS ORDERED:

The Request is GRANTED. The date by which SDID shall file a stipulation or proposed schedule with respect to points of diversion is extended until April 29, 2021.

KUSAN WARD HARRIS

Special Master

On Maccold, the original of the foregoing was delivered to the clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court for filing and distributing a copy to all persons listed on the Court-approved mailing list for this contested case.

Dinia freel